
 18

8.1  CTC701 Service Parts 

 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 19

8.1 CTC701 Service Parts 
POS  Part# UPC# Description QTY REQ Type(*) 

1 243000  SCR 2.9 X 13 PHILLIPS HEAD 6 S  
2 243001  GASKET FOR POWER CABLE 1 W  
3 243002  COVER FOR CAPACITOR BOX 1 S  
4 243003  CABLE CLAMP 3 S  
5 243004  GASKET CAPACITOR BOX 1 W  
6 243005  SCR 4 X 9 5 S  
7 243006  SECURING STRAP FOR CAPACITOR 1 W  
8 243007  SCR 3.5 X 12 6 S  
9 235136 70184600850 NUT M6 DIN985 LOCK 3 S  
10 300279 70184600756 WASHER LOCK M6 DIN127B 5 S  
11 243008  BRACKET FRONT SUPPORTING  1 S  
12 243009  SCR M4 X 8 0.7 DIN933 7 S  
13 243010 00310361101 KNOB 2 S  
14 243011  AXLE SHAFT 2 S  
15 243012  SCR M6 X 16 1.0 DIN933 2 S  
16 243013  SPRING 2 W  
17 243014  SECURING STRAP 2 S  
18 243015  CABLE INNER 1 W  
19 243016 00310361102 FOOT RUBBER 4 W  
20 243017  SWITCH POWER PUSH BUTTON CTC701 1 W  
21 243018 00310301207 GASKET SWITCH CTC701 1 W  
22 243019  BRACKET SWITCH CTC701 1 S  
23 243020 00310361104 CABLE GUIDE 1 W  
24 243021  POWER CABLE CTC701 1 W  
25 243022  SECURING STRAP POWER CABLE CTC701 6 S  
26 243023  SCR M4 X 13 7 S  
27 243024  PLATE HANDLE SUPPORT CTC701 1 S  
28 243025  BRACKET HANDLE CTC701 1 S  
29 243026  HANDLE CTC701 1 S  
30 243027  BRACKET SWITCH SECURING CTC701 1 S  
31 243028  GASKET SWITCH BOX CTC701 1 W  
32 243029  COVER SWITCH BOX CTC701 1 S  
33 243030  NUT FIXING 1 S  
34 243031  PIN M5 X 32 ROLL 1 S  
35 243032  SECURING PLATE GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 S  
36 243033  PIN M4 X 18 ROLL  1 S  
37 243034  LEVER GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 S  
38 243035  HINGE GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 S  
39 243036  SHAFT GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 6 S  
40 243037  SPRING GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 W  
41 243038  SLIDE GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 S  
42 243039  ARM GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 S  
43 243040  SCR M4 X 6 0.7 DIN933 2 S  
44 243041  SLIDING SUPPORT GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 W  
45 243042 70184641853 ANGLE GUIDE GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 W  
46 243043  KNOB FOR GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 S  
47 243044  SCR M2.5 X 6 1 S  
48 243045  WASHER M3 FLAT 1 S  

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company



 20

POS  Part# UPC# Description QTY REQ Type(*) 
49 243046  SLIDE W/SLOTS GUIDE-A-CUT CTC701 1 S  
50 243047  NUT M4 DIN985 LOCK 1 S  
51 243048 00310340199 CUTTING TABLE CTC701 1 S  
52 243049  BLADE GUARD LEFT SIDE CTC701 1 S  
53 243050  SCR M6 x 25 1.0 CARRIAGE 1 S  
54 243051  BRACKET BLADE GUARD SUPPORT 

CTC701 1 
S  

55 243052 00310340200 SUPPORT BLADE GUARD CTC701 1 S  
56 243053  BLADE GUARD RIGHT SIDE CTC701 1 S  
57 243054  SCR 2.6 X 10 4 S  
58 243055  MOT 1.07 HP (800W) 115v/60/1 CTC701 1 S  
59 243056  COLLAR BLADE TIGHT 1 S  
60 -NA- Call for 

assistance 
BLADE  

1 
W  

61 243057  COLLAR BLADE LOOSE 1 S  
62 243058  NUT M12 FLANGE 1 S  
63 243059  GASKET POWER CABLE INPUT 2 S  
64 243060  RUBBER STOP 3 W  
65 243061 00310361134 PLATE MOTOR COVER CTC701 1 S  
66 243062  BRACKET BACK SUPPORT CTC701 1 S  
67 243063  WASHER M4 LOCK 1 S  
68 243064  GROUND STRAP CTC701 1 W  
69 235104 70184600873 WASHER M4 DIN125 FLAT 1 S  
70 243065  WASHER M4 FLAT 1 S  
71 243066  WASHER M4 LOCK 1 S  
72 243067  NUT M4 DIN985 LOCK 2 S  
73 243068 00310340216 PLATE BLADE COVER CTC701 1 S  
74 235103A 70184600881 SCR M5 X 12 0.8 DIN933 2 S  
75 243069 70184641855 DRAIN PLUG CTC701 1 W  
76 243070 70184641854 WATER PAN CTC701 1 S  
77 235065 70184600790 WASHER M5 DIN125 FLAT 4 S  
78 502088 70184631179 WASHER M5 LOCK DIN127B 1 S  
79 243071  SCR M5  X 18 0.8 DIN7985 PHILLIPS HEAD 4 S  
80 243072  TERMINAL BLOCK CTC701 1 W  
81 243073  CAPACITOR CTC701 1 W  
82 243074  SCALE CUTTING TABLE CTC701 2 S  
83 224237 70184665412 SCR M6 X 20 1.0 DIN933 1 S  
84 27539 70184600585 WASHER M6 DIN 125 FLAT 1 S  
85 243075  GASKET POWER CABLE OUTPUT CTC701 1 W  
86 243076  RUBBER WASHER  S  
87 243077  WRENCH SPANNER CTC701 1 S  
88 243078  WRENCH 19MM OPEN END 1 S  
89 243079  SCREW DRIVER PHILLIPS 1 S 
90 243080 00310361166 CARRYING CASE CTC701 1 S 

(*): S = Spare part, W = Wear part 
Wear parts are worn out through normal use of the machine.  The wear period depends a lot on 
the intensity of use of the machine.  Wear parts must be serviced, used and eventually changed 
following the indications of the manufacturer.  Any wear due to normal use of the machine will not 
be considered as a case of warranty. Genuine Norton Clipper replacement parts should always 
be used.  All items are sold as each unless otherwise noted. 

NortonParts.com 
888-634-4289 
An iBuy Stores Company




